TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM554950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of the Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 6539/0626		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSP Agency, LLC		12/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMM Holdings, LLC, formerly known as MMM Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	350 Avenida Carlos E. Chardón, Ste 500		
City:	San Juan		
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO		
Postal Code:	00918-2101		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO		
	Innovacare, Inc.		
Name:	Innovacare, Inc.		
Name: Street Address:	Innovacare, Inc. 173 Bridge Plaza North		
	·		
Street Address:	173 Bridge Plaza North		
Street Address: City:	173 Bridge Plaza North Fort Lee		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	173 Bridge Plaza North Fort Lee NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5386021	MMM CAMINAMOSJUNTOS			
Registration Number:	5386019	MMM			
Registration Number:	5556830	MMM MULTIHEALTH			
Registration Number:	5581370	VITA CARE			
Registration Number:	5593113	MMM HOLDINGS			
Serial Number:	88110647	MMM			
Serial Number:	88110931	MEDICARE Y MUCHO MAS			
Serial Number:	88111166	MMM OF FLORIDA			
Serial Number:	88110511	MMM OF FLORIDA			
Serial Number:	88111203	INNOVACARE			
Serial Number:	88112429	PMC MEDICARE CHOICE			
	1				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0308

900528652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21692-805 rmp
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Innovacare - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Nov 2018 Executed#page1.tif source=Innovacare - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Nov 2018 Executed#page2.tif source=Innovacare - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Nov 2018 Executed#page3.tif source=Innovacare - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Nov 2018 Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0309

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 26, 2019 in favor of MMM HOLDINGS, LLC (f/k/a MMM Holdings, Inc.), a Puerto Rico limited liability company and Innovacare, Inc., a Puerto Rico corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), by BSP AGENCY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantors and Administrative Agent are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 12, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) each Trademark of Grantors, including, without limitation, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application described on Schedule A, together with any and all (a) rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the use or ownership of any of the foregoing, (b) goodwill associated therewith, and (c) continuations, extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto;
 - (ii) all the Goodwill associated with the foregoing; and
 - (iii) all Proceeds of any of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property);

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent's lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6539/0626; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and conveys all liens and security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral to Grantors.

Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0310

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

BSP AGENCY, LLC

ė	la film wist
By:	
Name:	Ira Wishe
Title:	Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Int. Class	Registered Owner
MMM caminamos juntos	U.S. Federal	5386021 January 23, 2018	36	MMM Holdings, LLC
₹	U.S. Federal	5386019 January 23, 2018	36	MMM Holdings, LLC
MVX multibealth	U.S. Federal	5556830 September 4, 2018	36	MMM Holdings, LLC
Vita Care		5581370 October 9, 2018	35, 44	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM Holdings		5593113 October 30, 2018	35	MMM Holdings, LLC

Trademark Applications:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No /Filing Date	Int. Class	Owner
MMM	U.S. Federal	88/110,647 September 10, 2018	36	MMM Holdings, LLC
MEDICARE Y MUCHO MAS	U.S. Federal	88/110,931 September 10, 2018	36	MMM Holdings, LLC
MMM OF FLORIDA	U.S. Federal	88/111,166 September 10, 2018	36	MMM Holdings, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0312

<u>s</u>	U.S. Federal	88/110,511 September 10, 2018	36	MMM Holdings, LLC
INNOVACARE	U.S. Federal	88/111,203 September 10, 2018	36	Innovacare, Inc.
PMC MEDICARE CHOICE	U.S. Federal	88/112,429 September 11, 2018	36	MMM Holdings, LLC

RECORDED: 12/26/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0313